
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Alternative Resources,
Incorporated for consulting services to evaluate the feasibility of and prepare a request for proposals for a
conversion technology facility at the Tajiguas Landfill, First, Second, and Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Alternative Resources,
Incorporated (not a local vendor), to:

i) Extend the term from January 31, 2009 to August 31, 2009;

ii) Add to the Scope of Work: "Task 6: JPA/MOU Assistance" and "Task 7: Criteria Workshops"; and

iii) Amend the contracted budget for a net increase of $30,000, from $152,500 to $182,500.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-00144, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 1/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

